
2026 Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Banks (3), Gambrell (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Ananias (1), Fontanez (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Fontanez (5-5),
Ananias (4-5), Johnson (3-3), Prevost (3-3), Kelley (2-2), Gribble (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Smithart, Chandler .300 2-2 10 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .500 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 4 2 .818
14 Brown, Leland .200 2-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 .400 2 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Wesley, Nathan .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
5 Banks, Peyton .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
34 Gonzalez, Danny .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 1 2 .800
11 Gambrell, Ben .000 2-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Vespe, Ty .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Parris, Brody 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Fontanez, Alexis .667 1-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
4 Daniels, Luke .250 1-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 White, Keanan .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Ananias, Jacob .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 1 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
2 Biggers, DJ .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .169 2-2 59 10 10 5 0 0 9 15 .254 12 3 15 0 .338 0 1 1-2 42 11 5 .914
Opponents .409 2-2 66 28 27 5 1 1 27 37 .561 20 1 16 0 .545 1 0 9-10 48 20 6 .919

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Buteau, Tanner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 3 0 4 6 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
40 Prevost, Alex 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
56 Hunter, Kolden 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
55 Gribble, Cameron 10.80 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
30 Kelley, Matthew 16.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 7 3 5 3 0 0 0 .444 1 0 0 0 0
28 Polk, Grant 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
33 Johnson, Landon 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
38 Ward, Grant 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13.50 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 14.0 24 28 21 20 16 5 1 1 .364 3 1 0 1 0
Opponents 3.38 2-0 9 2 0 0 0 16.0 10 10 6 12 15 5 0 0 .169 3 3 0 0 1



2026 Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Ananias, Jacob 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
1 White, Keanan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Banks, Peyton 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wesley, Nathan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gambrell, Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Hunter, Kolden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vespe, Ty 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Daniels, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Gribble, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Fontanez, Alexis 11 10 0 1 .909 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
8 Smithart, Chandler 11 5 4 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gonzalez, Danny 10 7 1 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brown, Leland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Parris, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Biggers, DJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Polk, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Buteau, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kelley, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Johnson, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Ward, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Prevost, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 58 42 11 5 .914 0 18 2 .900 2 0
Opponents 74 48 20 6 .919 0 2 2 .500 2 0


